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UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI - DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY CENTRE FOR EXCELLENCE IN BASIC
SCIENCES, MUMBAI

(An Autonomous Institute under Department of Atomic Energy, Govt. of India)

Academic Calendar for the Year 2019 — 2020

Admission to First Year Integrated M. Sc. Course

Counselling and Admission Open
Admission for KVPY and Olympiad Students 1 July 2019 (Monday) to 14 August 2019 (Wednesday)
Last date of Admission (against vacancies, if any) 14 August 2019 (Wednesday)
Autumn Semester (August to December, 2019)
Last date of Registration and selection of courses 31 July, 2019 (Wednesday)
Late registration (with Dean’s permission and by paying 14 August 2019 (Wednesday)
fine) *
Commencement of Teaching 1 August 2019 (Thursday)
Mid-Semester Examination 23 September 2019 (Monday) to 30 September 2019
(Monday)
Teaching starts after Mid-Semester Examination 1 October 2019 (Tuesday)
Completion of Teaching of Autumn Semester 21 November 2019 (Thursday)
End-Semester Examination Laboratory 15 November 2019 (Friday) to 21 November 2019
(Thursday)
Theory 22 November 2019 (Friday) to 30 November 2019




(Saturday)

Presentation of Project Reports

2 December 2019 (Monday) to 16 December 2019
(Monday)

Winter Vacation

1 December 2019 (Sunday) to 31 December 2019
(Tuesday)

Announcement of Results

3 January 2020 (Friday)

Spring Semester (January to April, 2020)

Last date of Registration and selection of courses

31 December 2019 (Tuesday)

Late registration (with Dean’s permission and by paying
fine) *

7 January 2020 (Tuesday)

Commencement of Teaching

1 January 2020 (Wednesday)

Mid-Semester Examination

22 February 2020 (Saturday) to 29 February 2020
(Saturday)

Teaching starts after Mid-Semester Examination

2 March 2020 (Monday)

Completion of Teaching of Autumn Semester

17 April 2020 (Friday)

End-Semester Examination Laboratory

13 April 2020 (Monday) to 20 April 2020 (Monday)

Theory

22 April 2020 (Wednesday) to 30 April 2020 (Thursday)

Presentation of Project Reports

1 May 2020 (Friday) to 8 May 2020 (Friday)

Summer Vacation

2 May 2020 (Saturday) to 31 July 2020 (Friday)

Announcement of Results

3 June, 2020 (Wednesday)

Summer Semester (May — July, 2020)

Summer Project

11 May 2020 (Monday) to 13 July 2020 (Monday)

Last date for application requesting re-examination to
Dean’s office

10 June 2020 (Wednesday)

Date of Re-examination

20 July 2020 (Monday) — 24 July 2020 (Friday)

*Students registering late will have no option for choosing elective.

List of Holidays (August 2019 — July 2020)




Day Holiday Day Holiday Day Holiday
12 August 2019 (Monday) Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 27 October 2019 (Sunday) Diwali (Deepavali) 10 March 2020 (Tuesday) Holi
15 August 2019 (Thursday) Independence Day 10 November 2019 (Sunday) 1d-E-Milad 06 April 2020 (Monday) Mahavir Jayanti
02 September 2019 (Monday) Ganesh Chaturthi 12 November 2019 (Tuesday) Guru Nanak Jayanti 10 April 2020 (Friday) Good Friday
10 September 2019 (Tuesday) Muharram 25 December 2019 (Wednesday) | Christmas Day 30 April 2020 (Thursday) Buddha Purnima
02 October 2019 (Wednesday) | Gandhi Jayanti 26 January 2020 (Sunday) Republic Day 25 May 2020 (Monday) Idu’l Fitr
08 October 2019 (Tuesday) Dussehra 21 February 2020 (Friday) Maha Shivratri 31 July 2020 (Friday) Bakr Id




